## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CEQUENT TOWING PRODUCTS, INC.	12/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	47912 HALYARD DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D527710
Patent Number:	8179142
Patent Number:	8789896
Patent Number:	D542444
Patent Number:	D551363
Patent Number:	D540987
Patent Number:	D541448
Patent Number:	D541449
Patent Number:	D542950
Patent Number:	6068352
Patent Number:	6445993
Patent Number:	D583490
Patent Number:	D585149
Patent Number:	D598395
Patent Number:	D584695
Patent Number:	D523803
Patent Number:	D552041
Patent Number:	6012780
Application Number:	12625987

PATENT REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0727

503417795

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com
Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC
Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST

Address Line 2: #2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. BENNI
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Benni/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CequentTowingtoPERFORMANCE#page1.tif source=CequentTowingtoPERFORMANCE#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0728



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CEQUENT TOWING PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CEQUENT TOWING PRODUCTS, INC." TO "CEQUENT PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

2231485 8100

081220660

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7049005

DATE: 12-29-08

PATENT REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0729

## RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

Cequent Towing Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (Pursuant to Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Cequent Towing Products, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation ("Certificate") of the Company (initially known as TriMas Acquisition I, Inc.) was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 24, 1990, which was amended on June 25, 1990 changing the name to Draw-Tite, Inc.

SECOND: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company in the form attached as Annex A has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Sections 245, 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Company.

THIRD: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company so adopted reads in full as set forth on Annex A attached hereto and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cequent Towing Products, Inc. has executed this Certificate by the Secretary this 19th day of December, 2008.

Cequent Towing Products, Inc.

Joshya A. Skerbin, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 FM 12/22/2008 FILED 03:59 FM 12/22/2008 SRV 081220660 - 2231485 FILE

PATENT REEL: 036243 FRAME: 0730

**RECORDED: 07/31/2015**